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Typical Aluminum Frame

Failsecure standard.  Field adjustable from Failsecure to Failsafe as shown.
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Typical Hollow Metal Frame

[30.48]

1.2

[31.75]

1.25

[104.78]

4.125

[85.73]

3.375

[123.83]

4.875

#12-24 Screws

Faceplate

1-1/4 x 4-7/8

[31.75 x 123.83]

FAILSECURE

FAILSAFE



P:\INSTALLATION INST\ELECTRIC STRIKES\INST-45\INST-45.vsd     REV K     12-13    Page 3

Horizontal Adjustment

Remove Faceplate.  Loosen Horizontal Adjustment Screws and slide Die Cast 

Body out as needed.  Retighten Adjustment Screws and replace Faceplate.

Horizontal Adjustment 

Screws

Die Cast Body

Keeper/Deadlocked: Purple – COM

Brown - N/O

Yellow - N/C

Latch Status: Orange - COM

White - N/O

Grey - N/C

Solenoid: Black, Red, Blue & Green

Electrical Data:

Dual Voltage: 200/100mA @ 12/24VDC 

140/70mA @ 12/24VAC

Monitoring:

Latch Status: SDPT, dry 3Amp @ 30V (standard)

Keeper Closed and Deadlocked (standard)

Keeper Open/Closed Status: SPDT, Dry 3Amp @ 30V 

(optional)

Keeper-Open/Closed: 

Wht/Blk – COM

Yel/Blk - N/O

Org/Blk - N/C

The electric door strike shall be 

installed in such a way as not to impair 

the operation of an emergency exit or 

panic hardware mounted on the door.

Wire leads must not be connected to 

conductors larger than18AWG

Notes: Red

Black

Blue

Green

Red

Black

Blue

Green
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45 SERIES ELECTRIC STRIKE FRAME PREPARATION

FOR HOLLOW METAL FRAMES

HOLLOW METAL,

SQUARE CORNER

FACEPLATE
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RADIUS CORNER FACEPLATES
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